

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8059-8061 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMNR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXC.,GUNTUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIVENI NUT POWDER MANUF.CO.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report))

Date: 30/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Advd.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents.
Respondents have appeared and filed counter affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar