

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8059-8061 OF 2009

COMMNR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXC.,GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIVENI NUT POWDER MANUF.CO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. RupeshKuamr, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. M Indrani, Adv.  
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master